

Poinciana High School Official Behavior Contract

Student Name:	
Student ID:	
Date:	
Time:	
Parent Contact/Attempt:	
Parent Acknowledgement:	

Your signature on this contract indicates your agreement to comply with all provisions of the School District of Osceola County Code of Student Conduct and all rules and regulations at Poinciana High School. These policies are in place to ensure that we maintain a safe and orderly learning environment for all students and staff members.

Specifically, your signature indicates your agreement to:

- Be familiar with and adhere to the Code of Student Conduct and rules of Poinciana High School.
- Be familiar with and follow all classroom policies and procedures, set forth by each teacher.
- Attend all scheduled classes at their scheduled times and put forth your best effort.
- Follow the instructions of all administrators, teachers and staff at Poinciana High School and during all school sponsored events.
- Exhibit the positive behavior that is expected based on the Poinciana High School Positive Behavior Intervention Support (PBIS) program.

Student Signature

Teacher/Staff Signature